## RESOLUTION NO. 2359

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle modifying certain rates, rules, and regulations in Port of Seattle Schedule of Rules, Regulations, and Charges No. 2, WN.T. No. 27.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt rules, regulations, and charges applying at Fishermen's Terminal (Salmon Bay) and Shilshole Bay Marina as shown in:

Schedule of Rules, Regulations and Charges No. 2, WN.T. No. 27
Original Page No. 4-A, Item 1095,
copy of which is hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said
rules, regulations, and charges to take effect on the date thereon.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with the provisions of the above listed page in Port of Seattle Schedule of Rules.

Regulations, and Charges No. 2, WN.T. No. 27, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed to file said schedule with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission.

day of December , 1970, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

ort Commissioners

ATTSHCLE LAY MARINA OR	IGINAL PAGE No.
SECTION 1	
DERTHAGE FOR FISHING VESSELS - FISHERMEN'S TERMINAL, SALMON BAY - RATES	AND CHARGES
	17724 216
	I TEM NO
RATE	1095
ROLLER DRUM, PER EACH FIVE (5) HOURS OR FRACTION THEREOF 1\$5.00	ROLLER
1) CHARGE APPLIES FOR EACH USAGE, NOT TO EXCEED A PERSOD OF	DRUM
FIVE (5) HOURS. ANY TIME IN EXCESS OF FIVE (5) HOURS SHALL BE \$1.50 PER HOUR.	
	-
•	
	•
•	
•	
ISSUED BY PORT OF SEATTLE COMMISSION HOLLIS FARWELL, TRAFFIC MANAGER	
P.O.LOX 1:09, SEATTLE, WASH, 98111	

REGUMMENDED TARIFF REVISION